Haulsee, to rescind first reading the Ordinance 2014-011, Hampton County Land Development Use  
Ordinance.   Motion carried unanimously. 

BID(S) 
LANDFILL GRINDING: 
Administrator Graham stated that the lowest, qualified bidder is recommended for the landfill 
grinding at $9.75 per ton and the total tonnage to be ground is approximately 2,500 (Two thousand, 
five hundred) pounds.  Moved by Council Member Hollingsworth, seconded by Council Member 
Williams, to accept the lowest qualified bidder for landfill grinding, Land Clearing Services, Inc. at 
$9.75 (Nine dollars and seventy-five cents) per ton.  Motion carried unanimously.

[...]

stated that the cost is to be financed and repaid from the one mill added to the fire fund for capital 
improvements.  Moved by Council Member Haulsee, seconded by Council Member Williams, to 
accept the lowest, qualified bid, IP Builders, Inc., Walterboro, South Carolina for $92, 838 
(Ninety-two thousand, eight hundred thirty-eight dollars).  Motion carried. 

COUNCIL’S BRIEFING(S) 

CHAIRMAN’S UPDATE: 
There was no chairman’s update.   

DISCUSSION POINTS (COUNCIL MEMBERS): 
Council Member Haulsee 
Council Member Haulsee stated that he has seen the advertisement for replacement of the

[...]

letter pending from SCDOT that the trees remain in the location and will not be dug up.  Motion 

carried unanimously.  (See Attachment #3 – Report) 

Accept COPS Grant Award 

Administrator Graham presented to council a COPS Grant in the amount of $225,836 (Two 

hundred twenty-five thousand, eight hundred thirty-six dollars) for two entry level positions over a 

three year period with a cash match of $30,000 (Thirty thousand dollars).  She stated that the funds 

for the match not budgeted.  Administrator Graham stated that if accepted the county commits to 

retain the two officers for a year after the grant has ended.